## North East Academy of Legal Studies in Business, Inc.

c/o Barney School of Business, University of Hartford 200 Bloomfield Avenue, West Hartford, CT 06117 (860) 768-5809 / gantt@hartford.edu

Karen Gantt	John Paul	Sharlene McEvoy
University of Hartford	Brooklyn College/CUNY	Fairfield University
President-Elect & Program Chair	Vice President	Treasurer & Executive Secretary
	University of Hartford	University of Hartford Brooklyn College/CUNY

# CALL FOR (Virtual) PARTICIPATION NEALSB Annual Meeting Friday, April 15, 2021

#### Dear Colleague:

Although the Covid-19 pandemic has caused the cancellation of our program at the Simsbury Inn, we still intend to move forward this year by holding the meeting virtually via Zoom. Please join us for the NEALSB Annual Meeting on April 15, 2021 from the comfort of your own home.

This conference will provide you with the opportunity to interact online with one of the most collegial, supportive, and welcoming academic groups that you will ever find. Our conference will not feature CLE credits this year but will feature its usual high quality academic paper presentations as well as our annual "Best Conference Paper" award. NEALSB values the social interaction among attendees as an important element of academic collegiality. If you are attending, please mail the registration forms and conference fee to the address below no later than Friday, March 19, 2021.

We look forward to seeing you online for this virtual conference!

Sincerely,

Karen Gantt
Vice President/ Program Chair, NEALSB
Associate Professor of Business Law
Barney School Of Business
University of Hartford
200 Bloomfield Avenue
West Hartford, CT 06117
(860) 768-5809
gantt@hartford.edu

## NEALSB CONFERENCE PARTICIPATION AND REGISTRATION FORM NEALSB Virtual Annual Meeting (Zoom) Friday, April 15, 2021

NAME:	
SCHOOL/PUBLISHER AFFILATION:	
RANK, DEPARTMENT:	
GRADUATE DEGREE(S):	
PROFESSIONAL LICENSES(S):	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
WORK NUMBER:FA	λX:
E-MAIL	CELL:

### PARTICIPATION FORM

PLEASE CHECK ALL That Apply BELOW: I would like to present a paper* titled:
Co-Authors:
* Time for presentations will be dependent on the number of paper submissions.
An ABSTRACT of your paper is required for CLE accreditation. The abstract is necessary whether or not you request CLE credit. Abstracts should be submitted to Karen Gantt ( <a href="mailto:gantt@hartford.edu">gantt@hartford.edu</a> ) via email by March 19, 2021. Presentation times will be scheduled once your Participation Form and Abstract are received.
I would like to chair an academic session.
Please indicate if you have a preferred time for your presentation. (Please note, not all requests may be able to be accommodated, depending on demand):
Friday morning
Friday afternoon
No preference

NEALSB Service
I am interested in servicing on the staff of the North East Journal of Legal Studies.
I am interested in serving as an officer of the NEALSB.
I cannot attend this year's meeting, but I would like to be a member of the NEALSB. I am enclosing a check for \$25 payable to NEALSB, Inc. for my membership dues and a subscription to the North East Journal of Legal Studies.

#### **Best Conference Paper Award**

If you would like your paper to be considered for the Best Conference Paper Award, please submit your paper electronically with identifying features removed and a separate abstract and identification page to <a href="mailto:gantt@hartford.edu">gantt@hartford.edu</a> . The deadline for submission for Best Conference Paper Award is March 19, 2021.

PLEASE RETURN THIS ENTIRE FORM WITH A \$75.00 CHECK (PAYABLE TO: NEALSB, INC.) for the conference fees to:

Karen Gantt; Barney School of Business, University of Hartford, 200 Bloomfield Ave, West Hartford, CT 06117

\*\*PLEASE NOTE CLE Credit will not be offered for this conference \*\*

The DEADLINE for returning registration forms and payment is Friday, March 19, 2021. Please register as soon as possible to facilitate planning. Thank you and we look forward to seeing you.

Karen Gantt

Vice-President/Program Chair 2021

\*Hardship Policy: NEALSB Annual Conference Attendees who wish to earn CLE credit but for whom the CLE credit would impose a hardship may request a waiver or reduction of the fee. Requests for a waiver or reduction of the CLE fee must be made in writing to the Program Chair by the annual conference application deadline. The applicant must provide a justification for the request. When a timely request is received by the Program Chair, he/she will consult the NEALSB President and make a decision to approve the request, deny the request, or offer the applicant a reduced fee based on the merits of the request in the judgment of the Program Chair and President.